

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Comparative Net Revenue Collections

(unaudited - 000's)

	For the Month Ended		\$ Change	% Change
	April 2008 (FY 2008)	April 2009 (FY 2009)		
Tax Revenues:				
Income Tax - Individual:	\$ 945,283	\$ 785,991	\$ (159,292)	-16.9%
Sales and Use Tax - General: (Footnote 1)				
Sales and Use Tax - Gross	\$ 874,259	\$ 777,379	\$ (96,880)	-11.1%
Local Sales Tax Distribution	\$ (333,108)	\$ (367,948)	\$ (34,840)	-10.5%
Sales Tax Refunds/Adjustments	\$ (8,309)	\$ (7,129)	\$ 1,180	14.2%
Net Sales and Use Tax - General	\$ 532,842	\$ 402,302	\$ (130,540)	-24.5%
Motor Fuel Taxes:				
Pre Paid Motor Fuel Sales Tax	\$ 47,511	\$ 24,855	\$ (22,656)	-47.7%
Motor Fuel Excise Tax	\$ 40,119	\$ 37,050	\$ (3,069)	-7.6%
Total Motor Fuel Taxes	\$ 87,630	\$ 61,905	\$ (25,725)	-29.4%
Income Tax - Corporate	\$ 120,211	\$ 80,451	\$ (39,760)	-33.1%
Tobacco Taxes	\$ 20,098	\$ 17,945	\$ (2,153)	-10.7%
Alcohol Beverages Tax	\$ 12,714	\$ 13,971	\$ 1,257	9.9%
Estate Tax	\$ -	\$ 10	\$ 10	100.0%
Property Tax	\$ 2,376	\$ 2,121	\$ (255)	-10.7%
Motor Vehicle - Tag, Title & Fees (Footnote 3)	\$ 24,008	\$ 24,191	\$ 183	0.8%
Total Tax Revenues	\$ 1,745,162	\$ 1,388,887	\$ (356,275)	-20.4%
Other Revenues:				
Other Fees and Sales (Footnote 2)	\$ 16,018	\$ 10,160	\$ (5,858)	-36.6%
Total Taxes/Other Revenues	\$ 1,761,180	\$ 1,399,047	\$ (362,133)	-20.6%

	Year-to-date		\$ Change	% Change
	GENERAL FUND FY 2008	FY 2009		
Tax Revenues:				
Income Tax - Individual	\$ 7,173,491	\$ 6,468,653	\$ (704,838)	-9.8%
Sales and Use Tax - General: (Footnote 1)				
Sales and Use Tax - Gross	\$ 8,910,682	\$ 8,311,029	\$ (599,653)	-6.7%
Local Sales Tax Distribution	\$ (3,974,669)	\$ (3,803,915)	\$ 170,754	4.3%
Sales Tax Refunds/Adjustments	\$ (67,433)	\$ (43,338)	\$ 24,095	35.7%
Net Sales and Use Tax - General	\$ 4,868,580	\$ 4,463,776	\$ (404,804)	-8.3%
Motor Fuel Taxes:				
Pre Paid Motor Fuel Sales Tax	\$ 445,865	\$ 373,628	\$ (72,237)	-16.2%
Motor Fuel Excise Tax	\$ 393,958	\$ 363,012	\$ (30,946)	-7.9%
Total Motor Fuel Taxes	\$ 839,823	\$ 736,640	\$ (103,183)	-12.3%
Income Tax - Corporate	\$ 763,203	\$ 562,116	\$ (201,087)	-26.3%
Tobacco Taxes	\$ 187,812	\$ 181,111	\$ (6,701)	-3.6%
Alcohol Beverages Tax	\$ 135,304	\$ 138,624	\$ 3,320	2.5%
Estate Tax	\$ 12	\$ 83	\$ 71	591.7%
Property Tax	\$ 78,091	\$ 78,186	\$ 95	0.1%
Motor Vehicle - Tag, Title & Fees (Footnote 3)	\$ 254,409	\$ 239,747	\$ (14,662)	-5.8%
Total Tax Revenues	\$ 14,300,725	\$ 12,868,936	\$ (1,431,789)	-10.0%
Other Revenues:				
Other Fees and Sales (Footnote 2)	\$ 56,363	\$ 123,617	\$ 67,254	119.3%
Total Taxes/Other Revenues	\$ 14,357,088	\$ 12,992,553	\$ (1,364,535)	-9.5%

Footnotes:

- As of FY2009, the local sales tax distribution changed to reflect exact cash distributions for the current month based upon total sales tax collections.
- Other Fees and Sales include taxes and fees that have been deposited in the bank, but the returns have not been processed. The undistributed amounts, as processed, are reclassified to the proper accounts. It also includes unclaimed property collections.
- The Motor Vehicle Division began collecting Auto Sales Tax funds in January 2006. An adjustment was made to reclassify Sales Tax collections from Motor Vehicle to Other Fees and Sales, to reflect the transaction in June FY 2008. Revenue is then reclassified to Sales Tax in the following month.